IMPORTANT: These instructions should be read thoroughly before installation. All
warnings and precautions should be observed for both personal safety and for proper
equipment performance and longevity.  Failure to follow these instructions could result
in equipment failure and/or serious injury to personnel.  Braking modules contain lethal
voltages when connected to the inverter.  It is very important to remove power to the
inverter before installing or servicing this unit.  Always allow adequate time
(approximately 5 minutes) after removing power before touching any components.  The
LED’s must be completely out before servicing the unit.

@ listed
Turn ON
Turn
ON
Voltage
(vdc)
RMS
Cont
Current
Max
Peak
Current
Max
Watt
Loss
NBBM-V208-A300 208 .56 336
450 600 1155
NBBM-V240-A300 240 .65 390
NBBM-V380-A300 380 1.02 612
NBBM-V415-A300 415 1.12
670
NBBM-V480-A300 480 1.29 775
NBBM-V600-A300 600 1.62 970
 NBBM-V690-A300 690 1.82 1090
NBBM-V720-A300 720 1.87 1120
TABLE 1b: General Specifications for 600 amp “NBBM” Braking Modules
PowerOhm
Part No.
Nominal
AC Line
Voltage
Minimum
Ohms
@ listed
Turn ON
Turn
ON
Voltage
(vdc)
RMS
Cont
Current
Max
Peak
Current
Max
Watt
Loss
NBBM-V208-A600 208 .37 336
600 900 1522
NBBM-V240-A600 240 .43 390
NBBM-V380-A600 380  .68 612
NBBM-V415-A600 415 .74 670
NBBM-V480-A600 480 .86 775
NBBM-V600-A600 600  1.08 970
 NBBM-V690-A600 690 1.21 1090
NBBM-V720-A600 720  1.24 1120
Electrical Ratings
7
       TABLE 1c: General Specifications for 900 amp “NBBM” Braking Modules
PowerOhm

@ listed
Turn ON
Turn
ON
Voltage
(vdc)
RMS
Cont
Current
Max
Peak
Current
Max
Watt
Loss
NBBM-V208-A900 208 .25 336
900 1350 2257
NBBM-V240-A900 240 .29 390
NBBM-V380-A900 380  .45 612
NBBM-V415-A900 415 .50 670
NBBM-V480-A900 480 .57 775
NBBM-V600-A900 600  .72 970
NBBM-V690-A900 690 .81 1090
NBBM-V720-A900 720  .83 1120
      TABLE 1d: General Specifications for 1200 amp “NBBM” Braking Modules
PowerOhm
Part No.
Nominal
AC Line
Voltage
Minimum
Ohms
@ listed
Turn ON
Turn
ON
Voltage
(vdc)
RMS
Cont
Current
Max
Peak
Current
Max
Watt
Loss
NBBM-V208-A1200 208 .19 336
1200 1800 2992
NBBM-V240-A1200 240 .22 390
NBBM-V380-A1200 380  .34 612
NBBM-V415-A1200 415 .37 670
NBBM-V480-A1200 480 .43 775
NBBM-V600-A1200 600  .54 970
NBBM-V690-A1200 690 .61 1090
NBBM-V720-A1200 720  .62 1120
8
The PowerOhm Type “NBBM” Braking Module should be installed on a low vibration surface
that is non-flammable.
Maximum Vibration: 10 to 20Hz, 32ft/sec/sec; 20 to 50Hz, 6.5 ft/sec/sec